The Corporation of the City of Kenora

By-Law Number 14 - 2023

A By-Law to Authorize the Execution of a Sponsorship Agreement between the Corporation of the City of Kenora and Bowman Electric Limited for the Provision of Naming Rights Sponsorship of the Keewatin Memorial Arena

Whereas the Corporation of the City of Kenora owns the Keewatin Memorial Arena located at 930 Front Street, Keewatin; and

Whereas Bowman Electric Limited desires to acquire the naming rights of the facility for a ten (10) year term; and

Whereas \$17,500 plus HST be paid annually in four equal installments for the duration of the ten year term for a total sum of \$175,000 plus HST;

Therefore be it Resolved that Council of the City of Kenora enter into a sponsorship agreement with Bowman Electric Limited;

Now therefore the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:

- 1. That the Mayor and Clerk of the Corporation of the City of Kenora are hereby authorized to execute an agreement between the City of Kenora and Bowman Electric Limited in accordance with the terms and conditions set out in the attached agreement.
- 2. That this by-law shall come into force and be in effect from and after the final passing thereof.

By-law read a First & Second Time this 15th of February, 2023 By-law read a Third & Final Time this 15th day of February, 2023

The (Corporation of the City of Kenora	
	Andrew Poirier, Mayor	
	Heather Pihulak, City Clerk	